2023 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Total
Total 1,212 100.0 503 38.3 612 53.6 93 8.1 4
Grade
9th 413 29.9 392 28.3 20 15 0 0.0 1
10th 272 24.8 108 9.9 162 14.8 2 01 0
11th 424 37.0 1 0.1 398 345 24 24 1
12th 9 7.9 0 0.0 27 23 66 5.6 1
Ungraded or other grade 4 0.4 0 0.0 3 0.3 1 0.1 0
Missing 5 - 2 - 2 - 0 - 1
Race/Ethnicity
Asian* 46 28 21 11 23 16 1 0.1 1
Black* 288 317 135 137 134 15.6 19 25 0
Hispanic/Latino 287 191 115 7.0 142 101 30 20 0
White* 493 40.6 185 139 267 233 40 34 1
All other races* 3 0.2 2 0.1 1 0.1 0 0.0 0
Multiple races* 84 5.6 42 25 39 29 3 0.2 0
Missing 11 - 3 - 6 - 0 - 2

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.

*Non-Hispanic.

Note: 9 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.



2023 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Male

Totd

Grade

9th

10th

11th

12th

Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity

Asian*

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.

*Non-Hispanic.

Note: 9 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

615

219
145
196

50

N

25
133
153
257

38

Total
Percentage

50.8

15.8
12.3
18.0
4.5
0.2

14
14.9
10.2
215

0.2

24

N

268

206
60

N O OO

14
68
62
103

18

15 or younger
Percentage

20.0

14.8
51
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.7
6.8
3.8
1.7
0.1
1.0

N

293

12
83
179
16

11
51
75
132

18

Age Group

16 or 17
Percentage

25.8

0.9
7.1
16.2
14
0.2

0.7
6.1
55
11.9
0.1
12

N

o

16
21

o N O

18 or older
Percentage

5.0

0.0
0.1
18
31
0.0

0.0
20
1.0
19
0.0
0.2

Missing

OO OO0 Oo0oR

OO OoOPFr oOooo



2023 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Female
Total 588 49.2 234 185 314 276 39 31 1
Grade
9th 193 14.2 185 13.6 8 0.6 0 0.0 0
10th 126 125 48 49 78 7.7 0 0.0 0
11th 223 18.9 1 01 216 183 6 05 0
12th 44 35 0 0.0 1 10 32 25 1
Ungraded or other grade 1 0.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.1 0
Missing 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
Race/Ethnicity
Asian* 21 14 7 04 12 0.9 1 0.1 1
Black* 153 16.8 67 7.0 81 9.3 5 05 0
Hispanic/Latino 131 8.7 52 32 66 46 13 10 0
White* 234 19.2 82 6.3 133 114 19 16 0
Multiple races* 46 3.2 24 15 21 16 1 0.1 0
Missing 3 - 2 - 1 - 0 - 0

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 9 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.



