2023 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

	Age Group								
	Total		1	5 or younger	16 or 17		18 or older		Missing
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Total									
Total	1,212	100.0	503	38.3	612	53.6	93	8.1	4
Grade									
9th	413	29.9	392	28.3	20	1.5	0	0.0	1
10th	272	24.8	108	9.9	162	14.8	2	0.1	0
11th	424	37.0	1	0.1	398	34.5	24	2.4	1
12th	94	7.9	0	0.0	27	2.3	66	5.6	1
Ungraded or other grade	4	0.4	0	0.0	3	0.3	1	0.1	0
Missing	5	-	2	-	2	-	0	-	1
Race/Ethnicity									
Asian*	46	2.8	21	1.1	23	1.6	1	0.1	1
Black*	288	31.7	135	13.7	134	15.6	19	2.5	0
Hispanic/Latino	287	19.1	115	7.0	142	10.1	30	2.0	0
White*	493	40.6	185	13.9	267	23.3	40	3.4	1
All other races*	3	0.2	2	0.1	1	0.1	0	0.0	0
Multiple races*	84	5.6	42	2.5	39	2.9	3	0.2	0
Missing	11	-	3	-	6	-	0	-	2

N = Number of students in this subgroup.

^{*}Non-Hispanic.

Note: 9 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2023 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

	Age Group								
	Total		15 or younger			16 or 17		18 or older	Missing
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Male									
Total	615	50.8	268	20.0	293	25.8	53	5.0	1
Grade									
9th	219	15.8	206	14.8	12	0.9	0	0.0	1
10th	145	12.3	60	5.1	83	7.1	2	0.1	0
11th	196	18.0	0	0.0	179	16.2	17	1.8	0
12th	50	4.5	0	0.0	16	1.4	34	3.1	0
Ungraded or other grade	2	0.2	0	0.0	2	0.2	0	0.0	0
Missing	3	-	2	-	1	-	0	-	0
Race/Ethnicity									
Asian*	25	1.4	14	0.7	11	0.7	0	0.0	0
Black*	133	14.9	68	6.8	51	6.1	14	2.0	0
Hispanic/Latino	153	10.2	62	3.8	75	5.5	16	1.0	0
White*	257	21.5	103	7.7	132	11.9	21	1.9	1
All other races*	3	0.2	2	0.1	1	0.1	0	0.0	0
Multiple races*	38	2.4	18	1.0	18	1.2	2	0.2	0
Missing	6	-	1	-	5	-	0	-	0

N = Number of students in this subgroup.

^{*}Non-Hispanic.

Note: 9 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2023 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group 15 or younger Missing Total 16 or 17 18 or older N Percentage Ν Ν Percentage Percentage Percentage **Female** Total 49.2 18.5 27.6 39 3.1 588 234 314 Grade 8 9th 193 14.2 185 13.6 0.6 0 0.0 0 10th 126 12.5 48 4.9 78 7.7 0 0.0 0 11th 223 18.9 0.1 216 18.3 6 0.5 0 1 12th 44 3.5 0 0.0 11 1.0 32 2.5 0.0 0 Ungraded or other grade 0 0.0 0 1 0.1 1 0.1 Missing 0 1 0 1 Race/Ethnicity Asian* 7 0.4 12 0.9 0.1 21 1.4 1 5 Black* 153 16.8 67 7.0 81 9.3 0.5 0 8.7 52 13 0 Hispanic/Latino 131 3.2 66 4.6 1.0 White* 234 19.2 82 6.3 133 11.4 19 1.6 0 Multiple races* 46 3.2 24 1.5 21 1 0.1 0 1.6 Missing 3 2 1 0 0

N = Number of students in this subgroup.

^{*}Non-Hispanic.

Note: 9 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.